The period of time of the deferral by the 

County shall not exceed the period of time of the Sta

delay of payment to County plus forty-five (45) days.   

3.3 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor 

under this Agreement is One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand and No/100 dollars ($133,000) for 

the full term of this agreement.  The County agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to 

receive, compensation for the performance of its services under this Agreement as described in 

services under this agreement be in excess of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 

and No/100 dollars ($115,500) during the term (as described in section 4.1 below) of this 

Agreement. In no event shall compensation paid for services under this agreement for the 

extension be in excess of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 dollars ($17,500). 

3.4 The Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does 

law, and with notice that the Contractor may receive compensation under this Agreement only 

for services performed according to the terms of this Agreement and while this Agreement is in